©2022 Preformed Line Products  CO-CA-1023-2   PLP. COM48
FIBERLIGN® ALUMINUM SUSPENSION
The FIBERLIGN Aluminum Suspension (FASN) system is designed to gently, but fi rmly, support ADSS cable. It is intended
for tangent support installations on lines that have short to medium spans and can be used in low- to high-voltage
environments. The FASN can be provided with Structural Reinforcing Rods (SRR) for transmission portions of the cable
network as well. The FASN can be customized to include fi ttings and brackets for wood, concrete, or metal poles and
structures.
FEATURES AND BENEFITS

©2022 Preformed Line Products  CO-CA-1023-2 PLP. COM 51
FIBERLIGN® Aluminum Suspension
ORDERING INFORMATION
Select the appropriate FIBERLIGN® Aluminum Suspension based on the cable diameter. If the cable you are using does not
fall within any of the published ranges, please contact PLP for further assistance. For other Aluminum Suspension accessories,
refer to the previous page.
• Each Aluminum Suspension includes one complete insert (two halves) for the stated cable range.
• Additional inserts are sold as Insert Halves – see adjacent table
FIBERLIGN Aluminum Suspension without SRR
Catalog Number Cable Diameter Range
Suspension
(includes insert)
Suspension with Anchor
Shackle & 5/8"-11 Eye Nut
in mm
4450195 4450195S 0.226 – 0.275 5.7 – 6.9
4450196 4450196S 0.276 – 0.325 7.0 – 8.2
4450197 4450197S 0.326 – 0.375 8.3 – 9.4
4450198 4450198S 0.376 – 0.425 9.5 – 10.7
4450199 4450199S 0.426 – 0.475 10.8 – 12.0
4450200 4450200S 0.476 – 0.525 12.1 – 13.3
4450201 4450201S 0.526 – 0.575 13.4 – 14.6
4450202 4450202S 0.576 – 0.625 14.7 – 15.9
4450203 4450203S 0.626 – 0.675 16.0 – 17.1
4450204 4450204S 0.676 – 0.750 17.2 – 19.1
4450205 4450205S 0.751 – 0.825 19.2 – 21.0
4450206 4450206S 0.826 – 0.900 21.1 – 22.9
4450207 4450207S 0.901 – 0.975 23.0 – 24.8
4450208 4450208S 0.976 – 1.050 24.9 – 26.7
4450209 4450209S 1.051 – 1.125 26.8 – 28.6
4450210 4450210S 1.126 – 1.200 28.7 – 30.5
4450211 4450211S 1.201 – 1.275 30.6 – 32.4
4450212 4450212S 1.276 – 1.350 32.5 – 34.3
4450213 4450213S 1.351 – 1.425 34.4 – 36.2
4450001 Housing Assembly Only
710010357 Anchor Shackle and 5/8" - 11 Eye Nut
AS-5L Anchor Shackle Only
710010577 5,000 lb Limited Tension Banding Bracket